
Resultados Torneo De La Victoria

Resultados Del Torneo De La Victoria
 
Fecha: 19/10/2019 -  20/10/2019
Siglas-Lugar: VICTORIA19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio                  01/08/2001  C.A.E   PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA
Ayala Galeano Angel Domingo              04/04/1992  AAC     CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA
Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002  CAÑ     B.CABALLERO   CENT    FPA
CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001  CAÑ     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA
Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  SJ      RENACIMIENTO  CENTR   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998  SJ      SALESIANITO   CENTR   FPA
Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson                26/6 /1998  CAÑ     LOMA GRANDE   CORDI   FPA
ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA
Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas            6 /12/2001  C.A.E   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA
Lecoque Barrios Mario Daniel             19/12/1997  UTC     MANUELDOMING  CENT    FPA
Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994  SOL     FERNANDO      MISIO   FPA
Mereles Otazu Elias Gaspar               31/8 /1993  UTC     UAA           CAPIT   FPA
Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         02/08/1995  SOL     C. OVIEDO     CAAGU   FPA
Pintos Coronel Guillermo Elias           2 /8 /2001  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel              12/12/1994  AAC     TRINITY       CAPIT   FPA
Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo             9 /3 /1992  PAC     SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA
Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA
Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio                  01/08/2001  C.A.E   PRINCIPITO    ITAPU   FPA
Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias          13/7 /2001  SOL     VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  SOL     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA
CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo             1 /6 /2002  OEP     M.ARRELLANO   CAPIT   FPA
Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001  CAÑ     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998  SJ      SALESIANITO   CENTR   FPA
Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson                26/6 /1998  CAÑ     LOMA GRANDE   CORDI   FPA
Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas            6 /12/2001  C.A.E   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA
Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994  SOL     FERNANDO      MISIO   FPA
Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA
Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         02/08/1995  SOL     C. OVIEDO     CAAGU   FPA
Silva Azuaga Ramon                       5 /1 /1993  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel              12/12/1994  AAC     TRINITY       CAPIT   FPA
Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo             9 /3 /1992  PAC     SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA
Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA
Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA
Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arzamendia Marin Ivan Luis               13/01/1995  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias          13/7 /2001  SOL     VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  SOL     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA
Bareiro Gomez Ulises Giobany             20/8 /1999  CAP     STA TERESITA  PARAG   FPA
Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA
Cabaña Oliver David                      10/10/1998  SOL     LIMPIO        CENTR   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA
Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002  CAÑ     B.CABALLERO   CENT    FPA
Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel            15/11/2000  C.A.E   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA
Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco       1 /5 /2002  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Galeano Diesel David Manuel              25/11/2002  BVIST   PYGERMANO     ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Chamorro Nelson Arturo          28/9 /1999  CAÑ     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
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Jacquet Steven-sin Dni-                  18/05/1997  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus                11/8 /1998  SOL     VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA
Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro              20/06/2001  SJ      CNAE          CENTR   FPA
Osorio Caballero Luis Eduardo            08/09/1986  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENT    FPA
Santacruz Viñales Santiago               25/1 /2002  PAC     LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA
Santacruz Viñales Sebastian              25/1 /2002  PAC     LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA
Silva Azuaga Ramon                       5 /1 /1993  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo             9 /3 /1992  PAC     SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA
Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA
Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000  ACJC    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA
Arzamendia Marin Ivan Luis               13/01/1995  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA
Benitez Davalos Daniel                   15/04/1991  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Bogado Perez Pedro Alcides               14/7 /1997  AAAP    HERNANDARIA   PARAN   FPA
Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  PAC     UTCD          CAPIT   FPA
Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias              15/3 /2001  MÑAND   CAPMIRANDA    ITAPU   FPA
Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  APM     LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA
Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel            15/11/2000  C.A.E   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA
Franco Balbuena Juan Esteban             25/5 /1976  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Galeano Diesel David Manuel              25/11/2002  BVIST   PYGERMANO     ITAPU   FPA
Garay Lider Ramon                        03/08/1990  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas         20/5 /2003  CAÑ     CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA
Gonzalez Rodriguez Nicolas Augusto       4 /02/1996  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Leon Ruiz Diaz Gabino Gerardo            16/09/1990  UAA     UAA           -       FPA
Lopez Alexis Moises                      3 /7 /1996  PAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
Martinez Gomez Erick Josue               23/7 /2002  C.A.E   SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA
Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA
Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon       4 /10/2000  CAC     VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA
Paredes Ozuna Antonio Gabriel            13/06/2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002  SJ      YSATY         CENT    FPA
Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel               8 /7 /1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CENTR   FPA
Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENT    FPA
Salinas Nuñez Clemente Gabriel           29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Venialgo Peña Christian                  16/9 /1998  SOL     HERNANDARIA   PARAN   FPA
Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC   CENTR   FPA
Villamayor Torales Fredi Edgar           23/08/1977  AAAP    M.GUAZU       PARAN   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000  ACJC    RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA
Acosta Ruiz Moises Ezequiel              24/09/2000  C.A.E   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002  EFRC    S.JOSEAREGUA  CENTR   FPA
Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA
Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon              2 /3 /1994  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA
Bogado Perez Pedro Alcides               14/7 /1997  AAAP    HERNANDARIA   PARAN   FPA
Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  PAC     UTCD          CAPIT   FPA
Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias              15/3 /2001  MÑAND   CAPMIRANDA    ITAPU   FPA
Garay Lider Ramon                        03/08/1990  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Martinez Gomez Erick Josue               23/7 /2002  C.A.E   SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA
Monzon Bernal Gustavo Adolfo             30/6 /1984  ACJC    YPACARAI      CENTR   FPA
Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA
Osuch Zubko Diego Alejandro              13/10/1993  MÑAND   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA
Paredes Ozuna Antonio Gabriel            13/06/2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002  SJ      YSATY         CENT    FPA
Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel               8 /7 /1995  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  PAC     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA
Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC   CENTR   FPA
Villamayor Torales Fredi Edgar           23/08/1977  AAAP    M.GUAZU       PARAN   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  EFRC    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon              2 /3 /1994  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA
Cabañas Aguilar Bernardo Javier          20/6 /1991  PMC     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA
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Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981  ACJC    UAA           CAPIT   FPA
Calcena Del Puerto Yimmi Andres          3 /11/1989  ACJC    YPACARAI      CORDI   FPA
Centurion Lacy Santiago Manuel           20/04/1999  PMC     NAC. UNIDAS   CAPIT   FPA
Da Silva Agustin                         21/2 /1998  FEMA    Sin Datos    -       ARG
Dominguez Perez Pedro Gabriel            2 /3 /1986  AAC     Sin Datos    -       FPA
Garay Penayo Pedro Wilfrido              20/05/1982  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Gonzalez Mosqueda Adriano Javier         1 /12/1998  BVIST   B.VISTA       ITAPU   FPA
Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian                24/8 /1985  PMC     V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA
Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  SOL     PIRIBEBUY     CORDI   FPA
Ovelar Andres                            14/06/1995  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000  CAÑ     CADETECHACO   CENTR   FPA
Portillo Portillo Jose Yreneo            29/11/1993  PAC     S.JOSEAREGUA  CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CENTR   FPA
Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985  PAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA
Ruiz Diaz Onetto Ruben                   5 /07/1963  LIBRE   M.R.ALONSO    CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  PAC     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
10000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Ruiz Moises Ezequiel              24/09/2000  C.A.E   V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  EFRC    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Benitez Diaz Juan Bautista               24/11/1991  EFRC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Bordon Imlach Jose Francisco             19/02/1989  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Cabañas Aguilar Bernardo Javier          20/6 /1991  PMC     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA
Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981  ACJC    UAA           CAPIT   FPA
Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Centurion Lacy Santiago Manuel           20/04/1999  PMC     NAC. UNIDAS   CAPIT   FPA
Dominguez Perez Pedro Gabriel            2 /3 /1986  AAC     Sin Datos    -       FPA
Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo              19/04/1989  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Fretez Rejala Carlos Antonio             03/06/1987  EFRC    YATYTAY       ITAPU   FPA
Garay Penayo Pedro Wilfrido              20/05/1982  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Gonzalez Mosqueda Adriano Javier         1 /12/1998  BVIST   B.VISTA       ITAPU   FPA
Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian                24/8 /1985  PMC     V.ELISA       CENTR   FPA
Monzon Bernal Gustavo Adolfo             30/6 /1984  ACJC    YPACARAI      CENTR   FPA
Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  SOL     PIRIBEBUY     CORDI   FPA
Ortiz Armoa Hugo David                   2 /1 /1985  EFRC    FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA
Palacios Roa Diego Santiago              18/10/1991  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000  CAÑ     CADETECHACO   CENTR   FPA
Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985  PAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  PAC     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA
Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  EFRC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA
Nuñez Da Silveira Delvalle Brahian       25/1 /1999  C.A.E   GRAL ARTIGAS  ITAPU   FPA
Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan               02/10/2001  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias          13/7 /2001  SOL     VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA
Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA
Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan               02/10/2001  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA
Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992  PMC     ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA
Velazquez Araujo Osmar Rolando           16/11/1998  AAC     SAN PEDRO     ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002  EFRC    S.JOSEAREGUA  CENTR   FPA
Bordon Imlach Jose Francisco             19/02/1989  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Caballero Ortiz Marcos Dario             01/11/1999  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Centurion Lacy Santiago Manuel           20/04/1999  PMC     NAC. UNIDAS   CAPIT   FPA
Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo              19/04/1989  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Leon Ruiz Diaz Gabino Gerardo            16/09/1990  UAA     UAA           -       FPA
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Lopez Torres Carlos Rodolfo              29/04/1986  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Ojeda Moreira Josue                      13/10/1999  PAC     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA
Osuch Zubko Diego Alejandro              13/10/1993  MÑAND   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA
Portillo Franco Diego Armando            15/4 /1997  CAÑ     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Velazquez Araujo Osmar Rolando           16/11/1998  AAC     SAN PEDRO     ITAPU   FPA
Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002  C.A.E   CREE          ITAPU   FPA
Centurion Giles Juan Pablo               19/6 /1996  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Pintos Coronel Guillermo Elias           2 /8 /2001  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
Martinez Juan Angel Daniel               19/3 /2002  SJ      NAZARETH      CAPIT   FPA
Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario                07/09/2000  SJ      C. A. LOPEZ   CENTR   FPA
Casola Girala Gino Jesus                 24/12/2003  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA
Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003  AAC     M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Peña Melgarejo Hugo Andres               10/11/1986  SOL     FERNANDO      -       FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Rodriguez Nicolas Augusto       4 /02/1996  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003  AAC     M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Chamorro Nelson Arturo          28/9 /1999  CAÑ     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA
Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA
Beltramino Pablo Nicolas                 20/10/1988  SOL     Sin Datos    -       FPA
Martinez Juan Angel Daniel               19/3 /2002  SJ      NAZARETH      CAPIT   FPA
Stanley Netepczuk Roberto Ygnacy         4 /11/1991  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Medina Zarate Hector Javier              12/06/2000  SJ      MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA
ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA
Centurion Giles Juan Pablo               19/6 /1996  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Silva Wilson                             22/05/2002  SJ      SAN JOSE      CENTR   FPA
Centurion Giles Jose Maria               30/05/1994  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992  PMC     ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  SJ      RENACIMIENTO  CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA
Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002  C.A.E   CREE          ITAPU   FPA
Medina Zarate Hector Javier              12/06/2000  SJ      MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA
Centurion Giles Jose Maria               30/05/1994  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997  SJ      EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Chamorro Nelson Arturo          28/9 /1999  CAÑ     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA
Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA
Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA
Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario                07/09/2000  SJ      C. A. LOPEZ   CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jara Dohmann Edgar Fabian                08/01/1993  SOL     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA
Garcete Benitez Carlos Daniel            16/07/1997  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Lopez Kenedy Federico Manuel             17/08/1998  SOL     SATURIO RIOS  CENTR   FPA
Arrua Jara Raimundo                      22/6 /1995  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino              28/9 /2001  AAC     M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Ramirez Cubas Jose Gabriel               17/02/1989  SJ      AMERICANA     CENTR   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus                11/8 /1998  SOL     VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001  CAP     VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA
Bareiro Acuña Pablo Augusto              05/10/1996  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/03/1988  SJ      CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA
Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis           28/05/1996  SJ      SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jara Dohmann Edgar Fabian                08/01/1993  SOL     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA
Ruffinelli Gian Carlo                    4 /10/2001  CAÑ     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA
Benitez Davalos Daniel                   15/04/1991  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Lopez Kenedy Federico Manuel             17/08/1998  SOL     SATURIO RIOS  CENTR   FPA
Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis           28/05/1996  SJ      SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier              23/10/1996  C.A.E   UPAP          ITAPU   FPA
Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino              28/9 /2001  AAC     M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Ramirez Cubas Jose Gabriel               17/02/1989  SJ      AMERICANA     CENTR   FPA
Arrua Jara Raimundo                      22/6 /1995  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Rolon Colman Raul Rene                   17/02/1999  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Morinigo Gonzalez Rodney Rene            04/03/1987  SOL     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Bareiro Acuña Pablo Augusto              05/10/1996  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001  CAP     VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA
Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/03/1988  SJ      CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Elie Charbel Lelo Sejean                 05/11/1990  SOL     Sin Datos    PARAN   FPA
Lopez Kenedy Federico Manuel             17/08/1998  SOL     SATURIO RIOS  CENTR   FPA
Oviedo Benitez Matias Jose               14/09/1997  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier              23/10/1996  C.A.E   UPAP          ITAPU   FPA
Ramirez Cubas Jose Gabriel               17/02/1989  SJ      AMERICANA     CENTR   FPA
Garcete Benitez Carlos Daniel            16/07/1997  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Peña Melgarejo Hugo Andres               10/11/1986  SOL     FERNANDO      -       FPA
Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA
Rolon Colman Raul Rene                   17/02/1999  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Jara Dohmann Edgar Fabian                08/01/1993  SOL     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/03/1988  SJ      CAAACUPE      CORDI   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bareiro Acuña Pablo Augusto              05/10/1996  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Benitez Davalos Daniel                   15/04/1991  SOL     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio             09/03/1989  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar              01/01/1995  UAA     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA
Morinigo Gonzalez Rodney Rene            04/03/1987  SOL     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis           28/05/1996  SJ      SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pintos Coronel Guillermo Elias 2 /8 /2001
.           Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias 23/1 /2000
.           Ramirez Marcos Alexis 18/7 /2000
.           Lezcano Victor Daniel 6 /4 /2002
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                . ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x400 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel 16/1 /1984
.           Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias 23/1 /2000
.           Palacios Roa Diego Santiago 18/10/1991
.           Monzon Bernal Gustavo Adolfo 30/6 /1984
.            //
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                . ACJC    YPACARAI      CENTR   FPA
Lezcano Victor Daniel 6 /4 /2002
.           Ramirez Marcos Alexis 18/7 /2000
.           Cabrera Cabrera Jorge 25/08/1981
.           Pintos Coronel Guillermo Elias 2 /8 /2001
.            //
.            //
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.            //

.            //

.                                                . ACJC    V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001  SJ      SANCRISTOBAL  CENT    FPA
Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA
Di Giuseppe Valentina                    13/05/2003  AAC     STACLARA      CAPIT   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA
Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA
Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003  CAÑ     CTN           CENTR   FPA
Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA
Lopez Moreira Josefina Maria             13/06/2002  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA
Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000  CAÑ     BETTEL        CENTR   FPA
Saucedo Gamarra Erika Gabriela           05/10/2001  AAC     EXPER PY-BR   CAPIT   FPA
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA     CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA
Di Giuseppe Valentina                    13/05/2003  AAC     STACLARA      CAPIT   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  SOL     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA
Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA
Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994  SOL     LAMBARE       CENT    FPA
Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA
Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000  CAÑ     BETTEL        CENTR   FPA
Resquin Vargas Laura Elizabeth           20/8 /2000  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi           26/08/2000  MÑAND   CAPMIRANDA    ITAPU   FPA
Schulz Schmidt Lisbeth Violeta           15/1 /2002  BVIST   B.VISTA       ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003  UAA     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA
Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                  01/9 /2001  C.A.E   C.INTEGRITY   ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA
Resquin Vargas Laura Elizabeth           20/8 /2000  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Romero Suares Gloria Lujan               6 /1 /1999  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi           26/08/2000  MÑAND   CAPMIRANDA    ITAPU   FPA
Schulz Schmidt Lisbeth Violeta           15/1 /2002  BVIST   B.VISTA       ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA
Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/04/1987  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Cabrera Rolin Maria Yolanda              18/12/1999  MÑAND   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA
Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Pereira Cubilla Romina Lujan             3 /5 /2003  CAÑ     CTN           CENTR   FPA
Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  CAÑ     SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA
Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/04/1987  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA
Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Franco Fleitas Carmen Andrea             2 /6 /2002  C.A.E   TOMASROMEROP  ITAPU   FPA
Pereira Cubilla Romina Lujan             3 /5 /2003  CAÑ     CTN           CENTR   FPA
Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  CAÑ     SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001  SJ      NAC.CAPIATA   CENTR   FPA
Cabrera Rolin Maria Yolanda              18/12/1999  MÑAND   FRAM          ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Rolon Maria Laura               18/09/1990  AAAP    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA
Lopez Arguello Mirna Elizabeth           15/12/1971  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Samudio Debora Soledad                   10/8 /1989  ACJC    YPACARAI      CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Miguelina                       29/9 /1981  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies                02/4 /1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA
Sotelo Morinigo Maria Jose               17/07/1990  ACJC    MED-PACIFICO  CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
10000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Añazco Colman Maria Leticia              02/01/1994  EFRC    AREGUA        CENTR   FPA
Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes             10/2 /1991  EFRC    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Escobar Arce Yolanda Maria               22/09/1987  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA
Lopez Arguello Mirna Elizabeth           15/12/1971  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Adriana                         06/09/1985  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA
Samudio Debora Soledad                   10/8 /1989  ACJC    YPACARAI      CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Miguelina                       29/9 /1981  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies                02/4 /1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth          7 /1 /2000  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000  SOL     CAMPOVERDE    CAPIT   FPA
Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA
RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002  UAA     GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA
Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth          7 /1 /2000  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000  SOL     CAMPOVERDE    CAPIT   FPA
Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA
Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
Romero Suares Gloria Lujan               6 /1 /1999  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002  SOL     INTER         CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      S.A.PADUA     CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002  UAA     GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA
Romero Miltos Mia Shakira                24/09/1997  SOL     LIMPIO        CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003  CAÑ     CTN           CENTR   FPA
Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001  SJ      SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA
Saucedo Gamarra Erika Gabriela           05/10/2001  AAC     EXPER PY-BR   CAPIT   FPA
Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001  SJ      SANCRISTOBAL  CENT    FPA
Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA
Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             02/04/2001  SJ      GYMMART       CAAGU   FPA
Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994  SOL     LAMBARE       CENT    FPA
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA     CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA     CAPIT   FPA
Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001  SJ      SAN JOSE      CAPIT   FPA
Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      S.A.PADUA     CENT    FPA
Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                  01/9 /2001  C.A.E   C.INTEGRITY   ITAPU   FPA
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Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             02/04/2001  SJ      GYMMART       CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994  SOL     LAMBARE       CENT    FPA
Nuñez Martinez Bianca Belen              11/11/2002  SJ      AS.ESCALADA   CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Sanabria Miguelina                       29/9 /1981  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia            17/11/2002  C.A.E   M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Subeldia Cabrera Olga Katryna            06/01/1989  SJ      UAA           CENTR   FPA
Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001  SOL     ADVENTISTA    BOQUE   FPA
Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Silva Mora Amambay                       15/07/1998  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Benegas Fernandez Vanessa                03/05/1989  PAC     CONT-COLUMB   CAPIT   FPA
Romero Suares Gloria Lujan               6 /1 /1999  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000  AAC     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA
Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia            17/11/2002  C.A.E   M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA
Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001  SOL     ADVENTISTA    BOQUE   FPA
Subeldia Cabrera Olga Katryna            06/01/1989  SJ      UAA           CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Silva Mora Amambay                       15/07/1998  C.A.E   ENCARNACION   ITAPU   FPA
Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
Benegas Fernandez Vanessa                03/05/1989  PAC     CONT-COLUMB   CAPIT   FPA
Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA
Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000  UAA     SAN PABLO     CENT    FPA
Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000  AAC     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA
Ayala De Romero Zoila Graciela           28/3 /1974  SJ      LIBRE         CAPIT   FPA
Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 19/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ramirez Britos Rosa Maria                23/08/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  260
 
F:  114
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